## Regulatory Story

Go to market news section

17



Company MobilityOne Limited

TIDM MBO

HeadlineDirectorate ChangeReleased07:00 15-Nov-2011

**Number** 0583S07

RNS Number: 0583S MobilityOne Limited 15 November 2011

15 November 2011

# MobilityOne Limited ("MobilityOne" or the "Company")

### **Directorate Change**

The Board of MobilityOne announces that Seah Boon Chin (known as Dominic) has stepped down as Corporate Finance Director of the Company with immediate effect, in order to pursue other business interests. Mr Seah will remain on the Board of the Company as a Non-Executive Director.

For further information, please contact:

MobilityOne Limited +6 03 8996 3600

Dato' Hussian A. Rahman, www.mobilityone.com.my

CEO

har@mobilityone.com.my

Allenby Capital Limited +44 20 3328 5656

(Nominated Adviser and

Broker)

Nick Athanas/James Reeve

Threadneedle +44 20 7653 9850

Communications

Robyn McConnachie/Alex

White

#### **About MobilityOne:**

MobilityOne is the holding company of an established group of companies in the business of providing e-commerce infrastructure payment solutions and platforms through their proprietary technology solutions, which are marketed under the brands MoCS and ABOSSE.

The Group has developed an end-to-end e-commerce solution which connects various service providers across several industries such as banking, telecommunication and transportation through multiple distribution devices such as electronic data capture ("EDC") terminals, mobile devices, automated teller machines ("ATM") and internet banking.

The Group's technology platform is flexible, scalable and has been designed to facilitate cash, debit card and credit card transactions from multiple devices while controlling and monitoring the distribution of different products and services.

For more information, please refer to our website at www.mobilityone.com.my

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

**END** 

### BOAGMMMMKDMGMZM

CLOSE

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2009 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Regulatory